

Press Release

Supervisory Board to decide on succession for Patrick Lammers in the course of 2024

Prior to today's meeting, the Supervisory Board of E.ON SE and Patrick Lammers have jointly agreed not to extend the contract, which runs until 31st of July 2024. Lammers, who will turn 60 next year, is thus paving the way for a generational change in the management of the Customer Solutions business.

"In recent years, Patrick Lammers has not only successfully positioned the Customer Solutions business, and in particular the end customer business in Europe, in a time of crisis, but has also noticeably increased customer satisfaction with E.ON. We would like to thank him for this," said Erich Clementi, Chairman of the Supervisory Board of E.ON SE. Lammers will continue to fulfil his role as COO- C, Chief Operating Officer - Commercial, until the end of his contract term. The Supervisory Board will decide on his successor in the course of the coming year.

This press release may contain forward-looking statements based on current assumptions and forecasts made by E.ON Group Management and other information currently available to E.ON. Various known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other factors could lead to material differences between the actual future results, financial situation, development or performance of the company and the estimates given here. E.ON SE does not intend, and does not assume any liability whatsoever, to update these forward-looking statements or to align them to future events or developments.

E.ON SE

Brüsseler Platz 1 45131 Essen Germany www.eon.com

For information please contact:

Leif Erichsen T+49 172 8616722 Leif.erichsen@eon.com

December 19, 2023